## 289

# OP \$40.00 1808

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XL Adhesives LLC		107/23/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XL Brands LLC	
Street Address:	1300 Tiarco Drive	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30720	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1808688	XL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (706)278-3569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jtucker@mbnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James F. Tucker, Jr.
Address Line 1: 745 College Drive

Address Line 4: Dalton, GEORGIA 30720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHANGE OF NAME/ PTO FEE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Tucker, Jr.
Signature:	/James F. Tucker, Jr./
Date:	11/24/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0328

900176289

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=Name Change Documents#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0329

#### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 042180576
CONTROL NUMBER: 0212970
EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/28/2004
REFERENCE: 0077

PRINT DATE : 08/05/2004

FORM NUMBER : 661

MINOR BELL & NEAL WILLIAM W. BELL, JR. P.O. BOX 2586 DALTON, GA 30720

₹,

#### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State cf Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### XL ADHESIVES, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

#### XL BRANDS LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0330

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF XL ADHESIVES, LLC

2011.00 1.000

I.

The name of the Company is **XL ADHESIVES**, **LLC**. The Georgia Secretary of State Control number is 0212970.

Π.

The original Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on March 15, 2002.

Ш.

The members of **XL ADHESIVES**, **LLC** have adopted an Amendment to the Articles of Organization of said Company as follows:

"The name of the Company is hereby amended and changed to "XL BRANDS LLC".

IV.

The amendment was adopted as provided by O.C.G.A. section 14-11-210.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, XL ADHESIVES, LLC has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed, its seal to be affixed and has caused the foregoing to be attested, all by its duly authorized Manager, on this 23 day of July, 2004.

XL ADHESIVES, LLC

THOMAS O. COFFEY, MXN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 11/24/2010